opportunities reducing the overall interest rate risk, as there is less exposure to

individual interest rate movements.

The fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2013 and 31

March 2012 is set out below. These disclosures present interest rate risk based on

the underlying financial assets at fair value.

As at 31

March 2012

 As at 31

March 2013

£000  £000

70,404 Cash & cash equivalents 59,380
160 Cash balances 343

309,600 Fixed interest securities 347,863

380,164 Total 407,586

Page 167

Surrey Pension Fund Statement of Accounts 2012/13

119

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the

fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. Long-term average

interest rates are not particularly volatile from one year to the next so a potential

move in interest rates of 100 basis points is deemed reasonable.

The analysis below assumes all other variable remain constant and shows the effect

in the year on the net assets of a +/- 100 basis point change in interest rates.

Asset type

Carrying
amount
as at 31
March
2013 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000
Cash & cash equivalents 59,380 594 -594
Cash balances 343 3 -3
Fixed interest securities 347,863 3,479 -3,479

Total 407,586 4,076 -4,076

Asset type

Carrying
amount
as at 31
March
2012 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000
Cash & cash equivalents 70,404 704 -704
Cash balances 160 2 -2
Fixed interest securities 309,600 3,096 -3,096

Total 380,164 3,802 -3,802

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is

exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any

currency other than sterling. The fund holds monetary and non-monetary assets

denominated in currencies other than sterling.

The fund therefore has a policy to passively hedge up to 50% of the equity exposure

to US Dollar, Yen and the Euro. Legal and General Investment Management manage

this currency hedge. Individual fund managers may also use derivatives if permitted